503715132 03/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3761773

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
KENJIRO IMAI	02/09/2016	
ATSUSHI NAKAMURA	02/09/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU	
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	15054713				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, jwagner@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006834.00200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHUNHSI ANDY MU
SIGNATURE:	/Chunhsi Andy Mu/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2016

Total Attachments: 1

503715132

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037857 FRAME: 0720

ASSIGNMENT

2015-01714US/57CH10

)

		(1)	Kenjiro	IMAI		(5)		****************	,	
, ,	Insert	(2)	Atsushi	NAKAMUI	RA	(6)		****		
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)				(7)				
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(4)				(8)		Aww.m.m.m.id0000000000000000000000000000000	************	
			in consider each of the overto	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations peach of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer appear to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHE	ER KOGYC	KABUSH	IIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shl, Aichi-ken 467-8561 JAPAN							
	·		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of A as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known.						g any and all and all Letters	
(11)	insert Identification	(11)	INK-JET SUPPRE	RECOI	TUAN	APPARATUS	-	ACCUML	JLATION	
	of invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	ž	(Attorney Do	ncket No.				- STATE OF THE STA		
	Manage of the same	•	•		s (have) exec	cuted an application			of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Flel.	9,20	<u> 16 </u>				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(61)	U.S. applicat	ilon Serial Num	AUGUSTIS .					
application and application ap	The undersigned applications for the incons and patents as the 2) The undersigned ication or continuation gnee in every way por 3) The undersigned in a grant of a value of the inconstance in conflict herewith the undersigned it is not for a convents in conflict herewith the undersigned of this in conflict herewith the undersigned in the undersigned of this document.	vention e Assi agree o or dissible i agree ematio I agree id Unit I herei estid ap ey the h I herei	n, and any paigness may de (s) to execute vision thereof, in obtaining evention at Convention (s) to perform at the convention at the conv	tent(s) Issuing to them necessary. all papers necessary and patent of tence and gold all papers and on for Protection all affirmative ent to the Assign to the sald Assign to the request(s) the sald Assign the firm of Ban	hereon, and increasing in confirmation of the comments and acts which rece, the Comminee, as Assimed, and that ther & Witcomer & Witcomer as Table on the Comminee, as Assimed, and that ther & Witcomer as Witcomer & Witcomer as Assiments.	also to execute set rection with any interestion based them have difference and perform any act Property or similar analy be necessary seloner of Patents gnee of the entire he has (they haver, LTD the powe	parate assignme erference which eon, for the inve t which may be a agreements. to obtain, maint to issue any ar interest, and he e) not executed r to insert on t	may be declared nition, and to connecessary in consist or confirm being all Letters Pareby covenants, and will not entire assignment.	or with such of concerning operate with nuection with oy reissue or alents of the that he has execute, any further	
	In witness whereof,	exect	ited by the ur	idersigned on	the date(s) o	pposite the under	signed name(s	}.		
Date	Tek.	٢, ٢	0/6	Name of	Inventor	Renjino Atsushi	Imai	···	(SEAL)	
Date	Tel.	9, 4	10/6	Name of	Inventor	Utsushi	Nakamuu	3.	(SEAL)	
Date				Name of	Inventor				(SEAL)	
Date				Name of	Inventor	······			(SEAL)	
Date) ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		NA CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY	Name of	Inventor				(SEAL)	
Date)		······································	Name of	Inventor	*************			(SEAL)	
Daie	1		**************************************	Name of	Inventor				(SEAL)	

RECORDED: 03/01/2016 REEL: 037857 FRAME: 0721

PATENT

Name of inventor ___